10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position

Court of Appeal Managing
Attorney to the Administrative
Presiding Justice, Range A
Clerk-Administrator-A, Range A

Lead Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Lead Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Lead Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Lead Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Lead Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Lead Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Lead Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Senior Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Senior Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Lead Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Supervising Appellate Court
Attorney, Range A

Senior Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Senior Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Senior Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Senior Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Senior Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Other Positions Held State Department

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Subdivision

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Total Wages

$152,797

$150,105

$145,380

$140,436

$139,679

$138,631

$138,124

$137,946

$137.873

$136,406

$136,086

$135,360

$135,130

$134,720

$134,508

$132,893

$132,870

$131,642



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.
29.

30.

31.
32.

33.
34.

35.

36.
37.
38.
39.

Lead Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Senior Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Senior Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Senior Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Senior Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Senior Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Assistant Clerk/Administrator-B,
Range A

Appellate Court Attorney-Range D,
Range A

Appellate Court Attorney-Range D,
Range A

Retired Annuitant, Range A

Senior Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Appellate Court Attorney, Range C,
Range A

Law Librarian, Range A

Supervising Administrative
Specialist, Range A

Supervising Deputy Clerk, Range A

Executive Judicial Assistant to An
APJ, Range A

Executive Secretary to A
Clerk/Administrator, Range A

Senior Deputy Clerk, Range A
Senior Deputy Clerk, Range A
Senior Deputy Clerk, Range A

Judicial Assistant to An Appellate
Court Justice, Range A

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California
Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California
Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California
Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California
Courts of Appeal, California
Courts of Appeal, California
Courts of Appeal, California

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District
Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District
Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District
Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District
Fifth Appellate District
Fifth Appellate District
Fifth Appellate District

$131,542

$131,329

$130,370

$130,230

$127,578

$121,956

$115,903

$112,534

$110,917

$103,637
$100,614

$91,368

$80,977
$76,502

$70,874
$69,521

$69,480

$68,552
$67,809
$67,492
$67,135



40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

51.
52.

53.

54.

55.
56.
57.
58.

59.
60.
61.

Judicial Assistant to An Appellate
Court Justice, Range A

Judicial Assistant to An Appellate
Court Justice, Range A

Judicial Assistant to An Appellate
Court Justice, Range A

Judicial Assistant to An Appellate
Court Justice, Range A

Judicial Assistant to An Appellate
Court Justice, Range A

Judicial Assistant to An Appellate
Court Justice, Range A

Court Building Supervisor, Range A

Deputy Clerk, Range A
Deputy Clerk, Range A
Senior Deputy Clerk, Range A

Court Systems Administrator,
Range A

Judicial Assistant, Range A

Judicial Assistant to An Appellate
Court Justice, Range A

Assistant Court Building Supervisor,

Range A

Appellate Court Attorney, Range A,
Range A

Judicial Assistant, Range A
Judicial Assistant, Range A
Assistant Deputy Clerk I, Range A

Senior Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Assistant Deputy Clerk Ill, Range A
Assistant Deputy Clerk I, Range A

Court Systems Administrator,
Range A

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California
Courts of Appeal, California
Courts of Appeal, California
Courts of Appeal, California
Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California
Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California
Courts of Appeal, California
Courts of Appeal, California
Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California
Courts of Appeal, California
Courts of Appeal, California

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District
Fifth Appellate District
Fifth Appellate District
Fifth Appellate District
Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District
Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District
Fifth Appellate District
Fifth Appellate District
Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District
Fifth Appellate District
Fifth Appellate District

$66,949

$65,315

$63,628

$63,052

$63,034

$60,610

$59,736
$59,706
$59,439
$59,160
$56,203

$55,315
$54,978

$52,831

$52,820

$52,701
$51,649
$51,004
$50,248

$48,009
$47,992
$46,074



62.

63.

64.
65.
66.
67.

68.

69.

70.

71.
72.
73.

74.

Court Systems Administrator,
Range A

Senior Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Assistant Deputy Clerk I, Range A
Custodian, Range A
Judicial Assistant, Range A

Appellate Court Attorney, Range A,
Range A

Appellate Court Attorney, Range A,
Range A

Court Systems Administrator,
Range A

Court Systems Administrator,
Range A

Office Assistant I, Range A
Assistant Deputy Clerk Ill, Range A

Administrative Support Technician,
Range A

Senior Appellate Court Attorney,
Range A

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California
Courts of Appeal, California
Courts of Appeal, California
Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California
Courts of Appeal, California
Courts of Appeal, California

Courts of Appeal, California

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District
Fifth Appellate District
Fifth Appellate District
Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District
Fifth Appellate District
Fifth Appellate District

Fifth Appellate District

$39,295

$37,484

$32,978
$32,811
$27,624
$26,250

$25,526

$22,406

$21,251

$17,769
$16,476
$5,165

$4,557



