	Position	Other Positions Held	State Department	Subdivision	Total Wages
1.	Court of Appeal Managing Attorney to the Administrative Presiding Justice, Range A		Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$152,797
2.	Clerk-Administrator-A, Range A		Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$150,105
3.	Lead Appellate Court Attorney, Range A		Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$145,380
4.	Lead Appellate Court Attorney, Range A		Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$140,436
5.	Lead Appellate Court Attorney, Range A		Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$139,679
6.	Lead Appellate Court Attorney, Range A		Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$138,631
7.	Lead Appellate Court Attorney, Range A		Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$138,124
8.	Lead Appellate Court Attorney, Range A		Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$137,946
9.	Lead Appellate Court Attorney, Range A		Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$137,873
10.	Senior Appellate Court Attorney, Range A		Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$136,406
11.	Senior Appellate Court Attorney, Range A		Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$136,086
12.	Lead Appellate Court Attorney, Range A		Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$135,360
13.	Supervising Appellate Court Attorney, Range A		Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$135,130
14.	Senior Appellate Court Attorney, Range A		Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$134,720
15.	Senior Appellate Court Attorney, Range A		Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$134,508
16.	Senior Appellate Court Attorney, Range A		Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$132,893
17.	Senior Appellate Court Attorney, Range A		Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$132,870
18.	Senior Appellate Court Attorney, Range A		Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$131,642

19.	Lead Appellate Court Attorney, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$131,542
20.	Senior Appellate Court Attorney, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$131,329
21.	Senior Appellate Court Attorney, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$130,370
22.	Senior Appellate Court Attorney, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$130,230
23.	Senior Appellate Court Attorney, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$127,578
24.	Senior Appellate Court Attorney, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$121,956
25.	Assistant Clerk/Administrator-B, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$115,903
26.	Appellate Court Attorney-Range D, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$112,534
27.	Appellate Court Attorney-Range D, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$110,917
28.	Retired Annuitant, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$103,637
29.	Senior Appellate Court Attorney, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$100,614
30.	Appellate Court Attorney, Range C, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$91,368
31.	Law Librarian, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$80,977
32.	Supervising Administrative Specialist, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$76,502
33.	Supervising Deputy Clerk, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$70,874
34.	Executive Judicial Assistant to An APJ, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$69,521
35.	Executive Secretary to A Clerk/Administrator, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$69,480
36.	Senior Deputy Clerk, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$68,552
37.	Senior Deputy Clerk, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$67,809
38.	Senior Deputy Clerk, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$67,492
39.	Judicial Assistant to An Appellate Court Justice, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$67,135

40.	Judicial Assistant to An Appellate Court Justice, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$66,949
41.	Judicial Assistant to An Appellate Court Justice, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$65,315
42.	Judicial Assistant to An Appellate Court Justice, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$63,628
43.	Judicial Assistant to An Appellate Court Justice, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$63,052
44.	Judicial Assistant to An Appellate Court Justice, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$63,034
45.	Judicial Assistant to An Appellate Court Justice, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$60,610
46.	Court Building Supervisor, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$59,736
47.	Deputy Clerk, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$59,706
48.	Deputy Clerk, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$59,439
49.	Senior Deputy Clerk, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$59,160
50.	Court Systems Administrator, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$56,203
51.	Judicial Assistant, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$55,315
52.	Judicial Assistant to An Appellate Court Justice, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$54,978
53.	Assistant Court Building Supervisor, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$52,831
54.	Appellate Court Attorney, Range A, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$52,820
55.	Judicial Assistant, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$52,701
56.	Judicial Assistant, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$51,649
57.	Assistant Deputy Clerk II, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$51,004
58.	Senior Appellate Court Attorney, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$50,248
59.	Assistant Deputy Clerk III, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$48,009
60.	Assistant Deputy Clerk II, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$47,992
61.	Court Systems Administrator, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$46,074

62.	Court Systems Administrator, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$39,295
63.	Senior Appellate Court Attorney, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$37,484
64.	Assistant Deputy Clerk II, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$32,978
65.	Custodian, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$32,811
66.	Judicial Assistant, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$27,624
67.	Appellate Court Attorney, Range A, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$26,250
68.	Appellate Court Attorney, Range A, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$25,526
69.	Court Systems Administrator, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$22,406
70.	Court Systems Administrator, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$21,251
71.	Office Assistant II, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$17,769
72.	Assistant Deputy Clerk III, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$16,476
73.	Administrative Support Technician, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$5,165
74.	Senior Appellate Court Attorney, Range A	Courts of Appeal, California	Fifth Appellate District	\$4,557